5 to 10 Tonnes
Single Reeved World Series™ Hoist
Prices effective October 4, 2004All Prices are F.O.B.
Muskegon, MI
��������®
Price and Specification Book
Important Information
All prices are F.O.B. Muskegon, Michigan. Specifications, prices and

directed to the Lift-Tech™ Customer Service Departments. Reference
the back cover for addresses and phone numbers.
Hoist Catalog Numbering System
Index
Subject Page No.
Hoist Catalog Numbering System .......................................... 2
Standard Hoist Specifications ................................................. 3
Base Hoist Pricing ...................................................................... 4
Options Pricing .........................................................................5-6
Hoist Dimensions, Speeds and Horsepower
5 tonne Single Reeved (25 ft. lift) ................................................ 7
5 tonne Single Reeved (40 ft. lift) ................................................ 8
7½ tonne Single Reeved ............................................................. 9
10 tonne Single Reeved ............................................................ 10
Bridge Girder Selections .................................................... 11-13
Wheel Loading Summary ................................................... 14-15
WB2M05-025S20-2
CAPACITY
(5 Tonne)
TYPE MOUNTING
(Motor Driven Trolley)
FRAME SIZE
(B-Frame�
LIFT
(25 ft.)
HOIST SPEED
(20 F.P.M.)
HOIST CONTROL
(Two Speed)
REEVING
(Single)
PRODUCT CATEGORY
(World Series)
VERSION
NUMBER
3
Shaw-Box World
Series Hoist
Standard Specifications
Capacity:  5, 7½ and 10 tonne
Service Class: Meets the duty cycle requirement of HMI H4
Service
Operation: Indoor
Power Supply: 460, 200, 230 or 575/3/60 - also 380/3/50
(reduce speeds by 1/6 for 50 Hz)
Wheels: Compound tread machined steel hardened to 220
BHN, 8" diameter for the 7½ and 10 tonne models and 6½"
diameter for the 5 tonne model
Flange Width Range: Trolley flange width range for the 7½
& 10 tonne models is 45/8 - 20" with a maximum flange
thickness of 2". For the 5 tonne model width range is 45/8 -
14" with a maximum flange thickness of 1¾" as standard

(ft)
Speed
(fpm)
Motor
(hp)
No.
Ropes/
Dia.
Speed
(fpm)
Motor
(hp)
Wheel
Dia.
(in)
WC2M10-025S20-2 25 20/3.3 15/2.5 4-9/16 50/16.7 1/2 - 1/6 8 11794 2750
WC2M10-040S20-2 40 20/3.3 15/2.5 4-9/16 50/16.7 1/2 - 1/6 8 12613 3000
Catalog
Number
Hoist Trolley
List
Price
Wt.
(lbs)
Lift
(ft)
Speed
(fpm)
Motor
(hp)
No.
Ropes/
Dia.
Speed
(fpm)
Motor
(hp)
Wheel
Dia.
(in)
WC2M07-025S24-2 25 24/4 15/2.5 4-9/16 50/16.7 1/2 - 1/6 8 11630 2700
WC2M07-040S24-2 40 24/4 15/2.5 4-9/16 50/16.7 1/2 - 1/6 8 12449 2950
Catalog
Number
Hoist Trolley
List

(fpm)
Motor
(hp)
No.
Ropes/
Dia.
Headroom
*
Speed
(fpm)
Motor
(hp)
Wheel
Dia.
(in)
WC2M05-050S40-2 50 40/6.6 15/2.5 2-9/16 * 60/20 1/2 - 1/6 8 12137 2750
Trolley Beam Flange Width - (B)
4-5/8 6 8 10 12 14 16 18 20
*Headroom (in) 37 - 1/2 37 - 3/8 37 - 1/8 37 36 - 7/8 36 - 1/4 35 - 1/2 34 - 1/4 32
5